Company	AWECREATION PTE LTD
I Digital Solution Name & Version Number:	AWECREATION - Fortinet Managed Firewall Solutions - Fortinet Fortigate 60F
	Firewall with 1st Year Office hours Remote Managed Service
Appointment Period	25 May 2023 to 24 May 2024
Extended Appointment Period ²	25 May 2024 to 24 May 2025

Standard Packaged Solution (ie. Minimum items to be purchased)

	Cost Item	Unit Cost (\$)	Unit	Quantity	Subtotal (\$)	Qualifying Cost * (\$)
1)	Software Fortinet Fortigate Cloud Free Tier subscription that allows deployment and visibility of Fortinet FortiGate Firewall - Data storage retention up to seven (07) days		Unit	1.00		
2)	Hardware Fortinet Fortigate 60F Next Generation Firewall with 1 Year 24x7 FortiCare and FortiGuard Unified Threat Protection (UTP)		Unit	1.00		
3)	Professional Services Professional Service during Office Hours (Singapore Time) in a single onsite trip to setup per unit of new Fortinet Fortigate 60F Next Generation Firewall		Unit	1.00		
4)	Training Not Applicable					
5)	Others AWECREATION 1st Year Office hours Remote Managed Service - Monday to Friday 9am to 6pm (Excluding Public holidays) office hours Remote Managed Service - To assist with Remote support assistance and Remote Configuration change - To assist customer remotely for Fortinet Firmware update to latest firmware (if any) during office hours quarterly during 1st Year warranty period (Up to total 4 times during 1st Year) - Includes complimentary 1st Year hardware loaner during period where hardware under repair - Does not include onsite configuration setup or other onsite installation or onsite service and be separately quoted		Unit	1.00		
_			<u> </u>	Total	\$ 2,147.00	\$ 2,147.00

¹A higher upgrade of the software version is acceptable, for example solution version 3.x allow anything from 3.0 to 3.99999 ²As specified in the Letter of Appointment, IMDA may exercise the option to extend the Appointment Duration for an additional one-year ("Extended Appointment Period") * Qualifying cost refers to the supportable cost to be co-funded under the grant